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I.  SUMMARY OF CHANGES:  Clarification for billing under the 2300 Provider 
Number by Renal Dialysis Facilities. 
 
MANUALIZATION – EFFECTIVE/IMPLEMENTATION DATE: Not Applicable. 
 
Disclaimer for manual changes only:  The revision date and transmittal number apply 
only to red italicized material.  Any other material was previously published and 
remains unchanged. 
 
II.  CHANGES IN MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS:  
     (R = REVISED, N = NEW, D = DELETED 
 
R/N/D CHAPTER/SECTION/SUBSECTION/TITLE 
N 8.10.9 - Dialysis Provider Number Series 
  
  
  
  
  
  

 
*III.  FUNDING: 

 
These instructions should be implemented within your current operating budget. 
 
IV.  ATTACHMENTS: 
 
 Business Requirements 
X Manual Instruction 
 Confidential Requirements 
 One-Time Notification 
 
*Medicare contractors only 
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10.9 – Dialysis Provider Number Series 
(Rev. 31, 11-21-03) 
There are multiple facilities that provide dialysis services to ESRD beneficiaries.  To 
ensure that provider data is correct facilities are required to use a Provider Number 
based on facility type issued by CMS. 

The Provider Series Number series for Dialysis Providers are as follows: 

2300-2499 Chronic Renal Dialysis Facilities (Hospital – Based) 

2500-2899 Non – Hospital Renal Facilities 

2900-2999 Independent Special Purpose Renal Dialysis Facility 

3000-3399 Children’s Hospitals (Excluded from PPS) 

3500-3699 Renal Disease Treatment Centers (Hospital Satellites) 

3700-3799 Hospital Based Special Purpose Renal Dialysis Facilities 

All facilities should use their appropriately assigned provider numbers on the 72x bill.  
In the event that a facility changes from one type to another the provider number must 
reflect the facility’s present provider type. 

Listings of the Provider Series Numbers may be found in the “National Listing of 
Medicare Providers Furnishing Kidney Dialysis and Transplant Services”.  Two 
websites provide this information: http://cms.hhs.gov/esrd/8.asp and 
http://cms.hhs.gov/esrd/8e.pdf. 

 


